Low Voltage Products
Switches for solar segment
Switch-disconnectors OT
OT16F8
OT25F8
OT40F8
OT160E4 OT200E23P
OT250E23P

The type and the ordering numbers are for one piece.
Switch-disconnectors
Ordering information
OT160E4
OT200-250E23P
OT315- 400E23P
Handle between the poles
Number
of
poles
Ith
(open)
[A]
Rated operat.
currents
DC 21 / 750 V
Type Order number Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
unit
[kg]
8 25 25 OT25F8 1SCA104882R1001 10 0.11
8 40 32 OT40F8 1SCA104938R1001 10 0.14
4 200 160 OT160E4 1 1SCA022259R8060 1 1.4
Shafts and handles included as standard
Suitable for
switches
Included
shaft Included handle
OT160E4 OXP6X210 OHB65J6
Front operated switch-disconnectors up to 800 VDC
Including terminal bolt kit, a black ON-OFF plastic handle and shaft as standard. The handle is IP65 protected, padlockable
in the OFF position and with door interlock in the ON-position. The shaft is adjustable for a depth of installation ranges
Handle between the poles
Number
of
poles
Ith
(open)
[A]
Rated operat.
currents
DC 21 / 800 V
Type Order number Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
unit
[kg]
8 25 16 OT16F8 1SCA104836R1001 1 0.31
5 200 200 OT200E23P 1SCA103713R1001 1 3.2
5 250 250 OT250E23P 1SCA103715R1001 1 3.2
5 315 315 OT315E23P 1SCA101113R1001 1 4.4
5 400 400 OT400E23P 1SCA103717R1001 1 4.4
5 630 600 OT630E23P 1SCA110644R1001 1 7.8
5 630 600 OT630E23P31 1SCA111409R1001 1 7.8
Shafts and handles included as standard
Suitable for
switches
Included

8
Switch-disconnectors
Ordering information
OT200-250E33P
OT315-400E33P
Front operated switch-disconnectors up to 1000 VDC
Including terminal bolt kit, a black ON-OFF plastic handle and shaft as standard. The handle is IP65 protected, padlockable
in the OFF position and with door interlock in the ON-position. The shaft is adjustable for a depth of installation ranges
Handle between the poles
Number
of
poles
Ith
(open)
[A]
Rated operat.
currents
DC 21 / 1000 V
Type Order number Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
unit
[kg]
6 200 200 OT200E33P 1SCA103719R1001 1 4.0
6 250 250 OT250E33P 1SCA103721R1001 1 4.0
6 315 315 OT315E33P 1SCA103723R1001 1 4.4
6 400 400 OT400E33P 1SCA103355R1001 1 4.4
6 630 600 OT630E33P 1SCA107832R1001 1 11.3
6 630 600 OT630E33P31 1SCA111410R1001 1 11.3
Shafts and handles included as standard
Suitable for
switches
Included

OTP32BA8MS
Switch-disconnectors
Ordering information
Plastic enclosed switch-disconnectors, 3, 4 and 8 pole, IP 65
Includes selector-type red-yellow handle (I-0 and ON-OFF indication).
Threaded knock-out, compression glands have to be ordered separately.
Number
of
poles
Ith
[A]
Rated operat.
current / voltage
DC21-A [A]/[VDC]
Cable
Outlets /
side
Type Order number Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
unit
[kg]
3 25 16/220 2xM20 OTP16BA3MS 1SCA022643R0530 1 0.4
4 25 16/500 2xM25+M16 OTP16BA4MS 1SCA022643R0610 1 0.4
8 25 16/800 2xM25+M16 OTP16BA8MS 1SCA022643R0700 1 0.4
3 32 32/220 2xM25+M16 OTP32BA3MS 1SCA022643R0880 1 0.8
8 32 32/750 2xM25+M16 OTP32BA8MS 1SCA022643R0880 1 0.8
Circuit diagrams
1   3   5
2   4   6
    1   3   5   7
    2   4   6   8
    7   1   3   5
    8   2   4   6
    1   3   5   7
    2   4   6   8
Last Last Last
+ _ + _ + _
Load Load Load
1SCC301009K0201
10
Optional handles
Ordering information
*) in I-position the handle shall remain within the cut-out height
Optional handles, base and DIN-rail mounted switches
Handle knobs
Mounting directly to the switch, no shaft needed.
Padlockable with one padlock with bail diameter 5 mm, see the table below
Colour Handle
length
[mm]
Suitable for
switches
Type Order number Units/
type
[pcs]
Black 31 OT16...40F3/F4 OHBS1 1SCA109087R1001 10
Black 31 OT16...40F3/F4 OHBS1/1 1SCA109088R1001 1
Red 31 OT16...40F3/F4 OHRS1 1SCA109095R1001 10
Red 31 OT16...40F3/F4 OHRS1 / 1 1SCA109096R1001 1
Black 37 OT16…40F3/F4 OHBS12 1SCA108252R1001 10
Red 37 OT16…40F3/F4 OHRS12 1SCA108253R1001 10
Black 40 OT16...40F6/F8 OHBS2 1SCA109089R1001  10
Black 40 OT16...40F6/F8 OHBS2/1 1SCA109090R1001 1
Red 40 OT16...40F6/F8 OHRS2 1SCA108598R1001 10
Red 40 OT16...40F6/F8 OHRS2/1 1SCA108599R1001 1
Black 39 OT16...40F6/F8 OHBS3 1SCA108320R1001 10
Black 39 OT16...40F6/F8 OHBS3/1 1SCA108319R1001 1
Red 39 OT16...40F6/F8 OHRS3 1SCA108667R1001 10
Red 39 OT16...40F6/F8 OHRS3/1 1SCA108688R1001 1
Black 72 OT160 YAST1 1SCA022301R5350 10
Mounting directly to the switch,  a 6 mm shaft can be  inserted through the handle
Black 72 OT160 OHB13 1SCA022712R4620 10
Switch type Handle type
Non-padlockable Padlockable

11
Optional handles
Ordering information
Optional handles, base and DIN-rail mounted switches
Selector type handles
Indication I-O and ON-OFF, for shaft diameter 6 mm, door drilling 22.5 mm.
The type and the ordering numbers are for one piece.
Colour Suitable for
switches
Type Order number Delivery
batch
[pcs]
IP 54 handles, NEMA 1
Black OT16...40F OHBS1AH 1SCA102680R1001 150
Yellow-red OT16...40F OHYS1AH 1SCA105290R1001 150
Silver OT16...40F OHSS1AH 1SCA105274R1001 150
Grey OT16...40F OHGS1AH 1SCA105261R1001 150
IP 54 handles, door interlock in ON-position, NEMA 1
Black OT16...40F OHBS1AH1 1SCA105210R1001 150
Yellow-red OT16...40F OHYS1AH1 1SCA105291R1001 150
Silver OT16...40F OHSS1AH1 1SCA105275R1001 150
Grey OT16...40F OHGS1AH1 1SCA105262R1001 150
IP 54 handles, padlockable with one padlock with bail diameter 5...6.3 mm, NEMA 1
Black OT16...40F OHBS3AH 1SCA105234R1001 150
Yellow-red OT16...40F OHYS3AH 1SCA105325R1001 150
Silver OT16...40F OHSS3AH 1SCA105283R1001 150
Grey OT16...40F OHGS3AH 1SCA105270R1001 150
IP 54 handles, padlockable with one padlock  with bail diameter 5...6.3 mm,
door interlock in ON-position, NEMA 1
Black OT16...40F OHBS3AH1 1SCA105235R1001 150
Yellow-red OT16...40F OHYS3AH1 1SCA105326R1001 150
Silver OT16...40F OHSS3AH1 1SCA105284R1001 150
Grey OT16...40F OHGS3AH1 1SCA105271R1001 150
IP 65 handles, padlockable with max. 3 padlocks with bail diameter 5...8 mm,
door interlock in ON-position, defeatable, NEMA 1, 3R, 12
Black OT16...40F OHBS2AJ 1SCA105213R1001 120
Yellow-red OT16...40F OHYS2AJ 1SCA105296R1001 120
Silver OT16...40F OHSS2AJ 1SCA105278R1001 120
Grey OT16...40F OHGS2AJ 1SCA105265R1001 120
IP 65 handles, padlockable with max. 3 padlocks with bail diameter 5...8 mm,
door interlock in ON-position, NEMA 1, 3R, 12
Black OT16...40F OHBS2AJ1 1SCA105215R1001 120
Yellow-red OT16...40F OHYS2AJ1 1SCA105297R1001 120
Silver OT16...40F OHSS2AJ1 1SCA105279R1001 120
Grey OT16...40F OHGS2AJ1 1SCA105266R1001 120
Handle with metal hasp
IP65 handles, padlockable with max. 3 padlocks,
door interlock in the ON-position, defeatable. NEMA 1, 3R, 12,
Black OT16...40F OHBS2AJEH 1SCA108230R1001 120
OH_1_
OH_2_
OH_3_
S

13
Extended shafts
Ordering information
Extended shafts
The type and ordering numbers are for one piece
Shaft
length
[mm]
H Suitable for
switches
Type Order number Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
unit
[kg]
For selector type handles. Shaft diameter 6 mm.
85 See OT16...40F OXS6X85 1SCA101647R1001 10 0.02
105 dimension OT16...40F OXS6X105 1SCA108043R1001 10 0.02
120 drawings OT16...40F OXS6X120 1SCA101654R1001 10 0.03
130 OT16...40F OXS6X130 1SCA101655R1001 10 0.03
160 OT16...40F OXS6X160 1SCA101656R1001 10 0.04
180 OT16...40F OXS6X180 1SCA101659R1001 10 0.04
250 OT16...40F OXS6X250 1SCA101660R1001 10 0.05
330 OT16...40F OXS6X330 1SCA101661R1001 10 0.05
For pistol type handles. Shaft diameter 6 mm.
150 See OT16...40F OXP6X150 1SCA022295R5600 10 0.05
170 dimension OT16...40F OXP6X170 1SCA108224R1001 10 0.05
265 drawings OT16...40F OXP6X265 1SCA108225R1001 10 0.08

14
Extended shafts and shaft accessories
Ordering information
Extended shafts
Twisted shafts for pistol type handles,  the shaft position is rotated 45 degrees.
The type and the ordering numbers are for one piece.
Shaft
length
[mm]
H
[mm]
Suitable for
switches
Type Order number Delivery
batch
[pcs]
Weight/
unit
[kg]
For pistol type handles. Shaft diameter 6 mm.
150 See OT16...40F OXP6X150-45 1SCA022294R4400 10 0.05
170 dimension OT16...40F OXP6X170-45 1SCA108227R1001 10 0.05
265 drawings OT16...40F OXP6X265-45 1SCA108228R1001 10 0.08
400 OT16...40F OXP6X400-45 1SCA108229R1001 10 0.12
130 109...174 OT200...250_ OXP6X130-45 1SCA022355R9110 1 0.04
150 129...194 OT200...250_ OXP6X150-45 1SCA022294R4400 1 0.05
210 189...254 OT200...250_ OXP6X210-45 1SCA022294R4230 1 0.06
290 269...334 OT200...250_ OXP6X290-45 1SCA022304R4290 1 0.08
Shaft diameter 12 mm
250 230...310 OT315...400_ OXP12X250-45 1SCA022293R9400 1 0.28
280 260...340 OT315...400_ OXP12X280-45 1SCA022382R0800 1 0.3
325 305...385 OT315...400_ OXP12X325-45 1SCA022304R4450 1 0.36

15
Auxiliary contacts
Ordering information
Auxiliary contact blocks, IP 20
Contact numbering according to EN 50013.
The type and and the ordering numbers are for one piece.
Suitable for
switches
Function Type Order number Delivery
batch4)
[pcs]
Weight/
unit
[kg]
Snap-on mounting to the side of the switch
I
th
= 16A, cable cross section max. 2 x 2.5 mm2. Early-break type OA1G10
Mountable on left side, max. 2 pcs
OT 16...40F_, FT_ 1NC OA1G01 1SCA022353R4890 10 0.03
OT 16...40F_, FT_ 1NC OA1G01AU1) 1SCA022436R7830 10 0.03
Mountable on the right side, max. 2 pcs
OT 16...40F_, FT_ 1NO OA1G10 1SCA022353R4970 10 0.03
OT 16...40F_, FT_ 1NO OA1G10AU1) 1SCA022436R7910 10 0.03
Mountable on both sides
OT 16...40: max. 2NO+2NC, OT63...125: max. 4NO+4NC3)
OT 16...40F_ 1NO+1NC OA2G112) 1SCA022379R8100 10 0.03
Mounting with adapter to the side of the switch
I
th
 = 16A, cable cross section max. 2 x 2.5 mm2. Mounting with the adapter OAZX1, max. 2  blocks/side.
OT160E_, ET_ 1NO+1NC OA2G11 1SCA022379R8100 10 0.03
Mounting with adapter on top of the switch
I
th
 = 10 A. Cable cross section 0.5 mm2...2 x 2.5 mm2. Insulation voltage U
i
 690 V.
Mounting with the adapter OEZNP1, max. 6 aux. blocks. Early break type.
OT160E_ 1NO OBEA10 1SCA022190R3000 10 0.02
OT160E_ 1NO OBEA10AU1) 1SCA022185R3310 10 0.02
OT160E_ 1NC OBEA01 1SCA022190R3260 10 0.02
OT160E_ 1NC OBEA01AU1) 1SCA022185R3730 10 0.02
Mounting on the left side of the switch or under the mechanism cover
Mounting on the left side of the switch: Max. 8 auxiliary contact blocks with the OEA28 module.
Mounting under the mechanism cover:
  OT200-250: Max. 4 test contacts or 2 test contacts + 2 test indication contacts.